10 asser

ORDINANCE NO. 10 FOR THE YEAR 2023

AN ORDINANCE OVERRIDING THE MAYOR'S VETO OF THE 2024 ANNUAL ESTIMATE ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL ON NOVEMBER 14, 2023

WHEREAS, the Board of Managers approved and submitted the 2024 Annual Estimate to the Common Council; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council held such public hearings as it deemed necessary in reference to same; and

WHEREAS, on or about November 14, 2023, the Common Council approved and adopted by ordinance an Annual Estimate for the year 2024 consisting of the General, Water, Sewer, and Public Library Funds; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor did veto said ordinance by returning same to the City Clerk along with his reasons for disapproval in writing as required by Charter §C3-9; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk has presented the Mayor's veto to the Common Council and the Common Council seeks to reconsider the legislative act and override the veto as permitted by the Charter.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Cohoes in Common Council convened, ordains as follows:

Section 1. The veto of the Mayor of the Common Council's ordinance passed on November 24, 2023 approving and adopting an Annual Estimate of the City of Cohoes for the year 2024, consisting of the General, Water, Sewer, and Public Library Funds, as approved and submitted by the Board of Managers, and including amendments made by the Common Council, is hereby overridden.

Section 2. The Annual Estimate of the City of Cohoes for the year 2024, consisting of the General, Water, Sewer, and Public Library Funds, as approved and submitted by the Board of Managers, and including any amendments made by the Common Council as set forth in the ordinance of November 14, 2023 is therefore approved and adopted.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately.

Approved as to form this 28th day of November, 2023.

Brian S. Kremer Corporation Counsel

November 28, 2023 Page 2		
Engrossed and signed by the Pr Common Council this day	resident of the Common Council and a y of November, 2023.	attested by the Clerk of the
Clerk	President	

Ordinance No. 10 For the Year 2023